ATF16V8CZ
High
Performance
Flash PLD
Pin Configurations
Pin Name Function
CLK Clock
I Logic Inputs

ATF16V8CZ
 1-57
Ordering Information
tPD
(ns)
tS
 (ns)
tCO
(ns) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
12 10 8 ATF16V8CZ-12JC 20J Commercial
ATF16V8CZ-12PC 20P3 (0°C to 70°C)
ATF16V8CZ-12SC 20S
15 12 10 ATF16V8CZ-15JC 20J Commercial
ATF16V8CZ-15PC 20P3 (0°C to 70°C)
ATF16V8CZ-15SC 20S
12 10 ATF16V8CZ-15JI 20J Industrial
ATF16V8CZ-15PI 20P3 (-40°C to 85°C)
ATF16V8CZ-15SI 20S
Package Type
20J 20 Lead, Plastic J-Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
20P3 20 Lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
20S 20 Lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (SOIC)
1-58 ATF16V8CZ